
EAST GASTON HIGH SCHOOL 

WARRIOR BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

2017-2018 
DAY    DATE    OPPONENT     SITE  

Saturday   November 4  Butler – Scrimmage (boys)  Away   

 

Thursday  November 9  Highland Tech – Scrimmage (boys)  Home 

      Highland Tech – Scrimmage (girls)  Away 

 

Saturday   November 11  Stuart Cramer – Scrimmage (girls)  Away 

 

Tuesday   November 14  Forestview    Away 

 

Friday   November 17  North Gaston    Away 

 

Tuesday   November 21  Forestview    Home 

 

Tuesday   November 28  Piedmont Community Charter  Away 

 

Friday   December 1  Stuart Cramer    Home 

 

Tuesday   December 5  North Gaston    Home 

 

Wednesday   December 6  Stuart Cramer    Away 

 

Friday   December 8  Piedmont Community Charter  Home 

 

Wed-Fri   December 27-29  West Lincoln Holiday Tournament  Away 

 

Wednesday  January 3  Hunter Huss    Home 

 

Friday   January  5  South Point    Away 

 

Tuesday  January 9  Chase     Home 

 

Friday   January 12  Shelby     Home 

 

Friday   January  19  RS Central    Away 

 

Tuesday  January  23  East Rutherford    Away 

 

Friday   January  26  South Point    Home 

 

Tuesday  January 30  Chase     Away 

 

Friday   February 2  Shelby     Away 

 

Tuesday  February 6  RS Central    Home 

 

Friday   February 9  East Rutherford    Home 

   

Conference Tournament     February 12-16      TBA  

 

*Bold print denotes conference games  

Boys Basketball Coach: Eugene Farrar  Girls Basketball Coach:  Robert Hollis 

East Gaston High School     School Phone: 704-836-9613  

1744 Lane Road      School Fax: 704-827-5974  

Mt. Holly, NC 28120     Mascot: Warrior 


